

6/4/04

06-09-2004 102761906

Customer No. 27717

55 East Monroe Street

Suite 4200

Chicago, IL 60603-5803

312-346-8000

fax 312-269-8869

www.seyfarth.com

June 1, 2004

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office

P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Re:

Recordal of Assignment from

Ritek Corporation to Rilite Corporation

ICC.

Dear Sir:

(312) 269-8971 Writer's e-mail

hstotland@seyfarth.com

Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies):

Ritek Corporation

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

Rilite Corporation

Address:

4F, No. 1 Alley 17, Lane 62, Chung-Ho Street

Chu-Pei, Hsin-Chu Hsien, Taiwan 302, R.O.C.

3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment

Date of execution: April 20, 2004.

4. This Assignment is being filed in respect to the following patents:

Patent No.

Issue Date

6,254,260

7/3/2001

6,280,809

8/28/2001

06/08/2004/MGETACHE 00000103 6254260 00 0P

PATENT REEL: 015418 FRAME: 0277

CO WASHINGTON, D.C.

TO SAN FRANCISCO

NEW YORK SACRAMENTO

HOUSTON LOS ANGELES

BOSTON CHICAGO

ATLANTA BOSTOI



6,326,735	12/4/2001
6,471,365	10/29/2002
6,513,951	2/4/2003
6,561,671	5/13/2003
6,562,431	5/13/2003
6,601,964	8/5/2003

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

Harold V. Stotland Seyfarth Shaw LLP Suite 4200 55 East Monroe Street Chicago, Illinois 60603-5803

- 6. Total number of patents involved: 8.
- 7. Total fee enclosed (37 CFR 1.21(h)): \$ 320.00
- 8. Please charge any additional fees or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 19-1351.
- 9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attacked gopy is a true copy of the original document.

Date:

Harold V. Stotl

Total Number of Pages Including Cover Sheet, Attachments and Document: 3

CH1 10711551.1

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, RITEK CORPORATION, a Taiwan corporation, having its principal place of business at NO. 42, KUANGFU N. RD., HSINCHU INDUSTRY PARK, HU KO, HSINCHU HSIEN, TAIWAN 303, R.O.C., owns the entire right, title and interest in and to the following United States patents:

Patent No.	Issue Date
6,254,260	7/3/2001
6,280,809	8/28/2001
6,326,735	12/4/2001
6,471,365	10/29/2002
6,513,951	2/4/2003
6,561,671	5/13/2003
6,562,431	5/13/2003
6,601,964	8/5/2003

WHEREAS, RILITE CORPORATION, a Taiwan corporation, having its principal place of business at 4F, NO. 1, ALLEY 17, LANE 62, CHUNG-HO STREET, CHU-PEI, HSIN-CHU HSIEN, TAIWAN 302, R.O.C., desires to acquire the above-identified patents;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Ritek Corporation, sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to Rilite Corporation, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-identified patents and the right to sue for past infringement thereof.

	RITEK CORPORATION
Dated: April 20, 2004	By: Jeh chim tai
,,	[Signature]
	Yeh Chin Tai
	[Name printed]
	[Title]

CH1 10561324.1

RECORDED: 06/04/2004

PATENT REEL: 015418 FRAME: 0279